

COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF KWALE

P.O.BOX 231- 80403 Kwale, Kenya Email: info@kwaleassembly.go.ke Website: www.kwaleassembly.go.ke

TENDER FOR PROVISION FOR MEDICAL, GPA/WIBA & GLA INSURANCE COVER FOR MCA'S SPEAKER AND BOARD MEMBERS FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2022/2023

The County Assembly of Kwale invites applications from Interested Eligible Company for the below Tenders for the financial year **2022/2023** as below.

S/NO	CATEGORY A- TENDER NO	DESCRIPTION OF GOODS/SERVICE	CATEGORY	CLOSING DATE
	CAK-1063604 -	PROVISION FOR	OPEN	MONDAY
	2022/2023	MEDICAL		26/9/2022
		INSURANCE COVER		
		FOR MCA SPEAKER		
		AND BOARD		
		MEMBERS		
	CAK-1063609 -	PROVISION FOR GLA	OPEN	MONDAY
	2022/2023	INSURANCE COVER		26/9/2022
		FOR MCA SPEAKER		
		AND BOARD		
		MEMBERS		
	CAK-1063606 -	PROVISION FOR	OPEN	MONDAY
	2022/2023	GPA/WIBA		26/9/2022
		INSURANCE COVER		
		FOR MCA'S SPEAKER		
		AND BOARD		
		MEMBERS		

NOTE:

Mandatory documents are as per attached in the tender document under the preliminary evaluation criteria

So as to reach on or before MONDAY 26th SEPTEMBER 2022 at 10.00am (East African Time) All submission must be made via the online suppliers portal supplier.treasury.go.ke.

Tender documents can be downloaded from supplier portal website supplier.treasury.go.ke and the county assembly website www.kwaleassembly.go.ke

The Clerk

County Assembly of Kwale,

Po box 231-80403,

Kwale.

Both successful and Unsuccessful bidders will be communicated to immediately after awarding.

FATUMA .H. MWALUPA Ag. KWALE COUNTY ASSEMBLY CLERK